Perris Union High School District RESOLUTION NO. 26:2023-24

PROCLAMATION OF NATIONAL TEACHER APPRECIATION WEEK AND NATIONAL TEACHER APPRECIATION DAY

WHEREAS, the week of May 6-10, 2024 is designated as the NATIONAL TEACHER APPRECIATION WEEK and May 7, 2024, as the NATIONAL TEACHER APPRECIATION DAY (also known as NATIONAL TEACHER DAY) and encourages suitable commemorative exercises directing attention to teachers and the teaching profession; and

WHEREAS, the Perris Union High School District Board of Trustees has the utmost respect and admiration for the professional teachers who have dedicated their lives and their talents to the education of our children, who are truly our state's most precious and important resource; and

WHEREAS, the Perris Union High School District recognizes that the educational experience of all students depends significantly and vitally upon the quality of their teachers and recognizes the truly vital role of teachers in realizing the vision for California public education; and

WHEREAS, the Perris Union High School District Board of Trustees acknowledges and endorses the NATIONAL WEEK OF THE TEACHER and NATIONAL DAY OF THE TEACHER celebration.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Perris Union High School District Board of Trustees hereby declares May 6-10, 2024 as the NATIONAL TEACHER APPRECIATION WEEK and May 7, 2024 as the NATIONAL TEACHER APPRECIATION DAY and expresses its grateful appreciation to the teachers employed by the Perris Union High School District, as well as to the many thousands of professional teachers in the State of California, for their contributions to the education of our youth.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 17th day of April 2024.

AYES:	NOES:	ABSTAIN:	ABSENT:	
Steve Campos Edward Garcia, Jr. David Nelissen Anthony T. Stafford, Sr. Elizabeth Vallejo				

Edward Garcia, Jr. President, Board of Trustees Board of Education I, Grant Bennett, Superintendent of the Perris Union High School District, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the District's Board of Trustees at a duly scheduled meeting thereof.

Dated: April 17, 2024

Grant Bennett, Superintendent